

2004 में जब
इ को अनुपम
इ 'फ्लोरिड
वैसी फिल्लो
रामे। जबकि
। सरकार पर
बन गई कमेटी
इ।
अ खान को
होने जोड़ियम
के लिए बढ़ा
अपनी बात
इ में बिताने
सकती है।
से पूरी बनाए

015

Year Ended

31.03.2015

AUDITED

462346.34

0.00

462348.34

(384.00)

402988.28

188.40

42.84

733.50

481507.21

751.13

0.82

751.75

22.85

728.78

728.78

87.10

(16.50)

648.01

848.01

848.01

848.01

3878.42

12,193.87

1.60

1.60

1.60

1.60

14,74,694

55.54

ML

71,07,553

100.00

44.40

and

at or 8th

015 have

has been

egment is

not been

arranged,

by be.

website

Board

for

SELAN SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD SELAN
 Regd. Office: J-47/1, Shyam Vihar, Dindaspur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043
 Website: www.selanoil.com E-mail: investor@selanoil.com Tele Fax No: 0124-4200326 CIN: L74899DL1903PLC021445

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

PARTICULARS	3 months ended						Year ended
	30.09.15 (Unaudited)	30.06.15 (Unaudited)	30.09.14 (Unaudited)	30.09.15 (Unaudited)	30.09.14 (Unaudited)	31.03.15 (Audited)	
1. (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (b) Less : Profit Petroleum paid to Govt	1867 90	2005 179	2570 239	3752 289	5370 510	9483 1564	
Total Income from Operations (net)	1577	1906	2331	3463	4860	7929	
2. Expenses							
a) Operating Expenses	169	196	168	365	325	691	
b) Changes in Inventories of finished goods	7	(42)	(82)	(35)	(110)	(20)	
c) Employee expenses	100	127	119	227	273	529	
d) Royalty and Cess	109	112	94	221	191	414	
e) Depreciation	60	64	57	124	109	251	
f) Development of Hydrocarbon Properties amortised	559	585	756	1144	1424	2182	
g) Other expenses	157	156	137	313	280	618	
Total (a to g)	1161	1158	1240	2359	2472	4665	
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income Finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	416	708	1091	1104	2388	3264	
4. Other Income	208	279	293	487	589	1176	
5. Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	624	987	1384	1611	2977	4440	
6. Finance costs	1	1	1	2	2	14	
7. Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	623	986	1383	1609	2975	4426	
8. Exceptional Items	162	-	-	162	-	-	
9. Profit Before Tax	461	986	1383	1447	2975	4426	
10. Tax Expenses :							
a) Provision for Current Tax	99	210	290	309	624	919	
b) Deferred Tax	252	166	414	428	804	1606	
c) MAT Credit available for set off	(200)	(28)	(278)	(228)	(454)	(929)	
11. Net Profit After Tax	300	638	957	938	2001	2830	
12. Cash Profit	1181	1453	2184	2634	4338	6869	
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/-)	1640	1640	1640	1640	1640	1640	
14. Reserves excl. Revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	26392	
15. Basic EPS (not annualised) Diluted EPS (not annualised)	1.83 1.83	3.89 3.89	5.84 5.84	5.72 5.72	12.20 12.20	17.26 17.26	
16. Aggregate of Public Shareholding							
- Number of Shares	9,687,754	9,687,754	9,343,784	9,687,754	9,343,784	9,633,208	
- Percentage of shareholding	59.07	59.07	56.97	59.07	56.97	56.74	
17. Promoters and promoter group shareholding							
a) Pledged/encumbered							
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Non encumbered							
- Number of shares	6,712,246	6,712,246	7,056,216	6,712,246	7,056,216	6,766,792	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	40.93	40.93	43.03	40.93	43.03	41.26	
18. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2015							
Opening-0, received during the period-1, disposed off-1, remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter-0							

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES :

PARTICULARS	30.09.15		31.03.15	
	₹	₹	₹	₹
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1. Shareholders' Funds :				
(a) Share capital		1640		1640
(b) Reserves and Surplus		27332		26392
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds		28972		28032
2. Non-current liabilities				
(a) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		7553		7125
(b) Long-term provisions		15		9
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities		7568		7134
3. Current liabilities				
(a) Trade payables		329		2006
(b) Other current liabilities		245		629
(c) Short-term provisions		106		180
Sub-total - Current liabilities		682		3024
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		37222		38190
B ASSETS				
1. Non-current assets				
(a) Fixed assets				
(b) Development of Hydrocarbon Properties (DHP)		1200		1333
(c) Long Term Loans and Advances		20234		20473
(d) Inventories relating to DHP		1929		1697
Sub-total - Non-current assets		783		824
2. Current assets				
(a) Inventories		24236		24327
(b) Trade receivables		341		295
(c) Cash and cash equivalents		1588		1305
(d) Short-term loans and advances		10428		11466
(e) Other current assets		315		149
Sub-total - Current assets		316		448
TOTAL - ASSETS		12988		13863
		37222		38190

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07.11.2015. This has been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The selling price of crude oil is determined at the prevailing international market rates in US Dollars. Fluctuations in the international price of crude oil and Dollar vs Rupee Exchange rates, affect the profitability of the Company.
- The new wells in the Bakrol and Lohar fields are being put on regular production. In the Indrora field, due to the complex nature of the oil and gas bearing payzones, the data continues to be extensively analyzed for optimal well completion and production. This process is expected to take additional time before the wells can be put on regular production.
- Oil and Gas production volumes could be subject to fluctuation during the next several quarters, as field development activities are gradually implemented.
- Exceptional items is on account of interest of ₹ 162 lacs for the period 01.04.2011 to 31.03.2015 on additional VAT payment of 1% of net sales (since recovered from IOC) vs 4% previously paid / recovered.
- The Company operates in a single segment of production of Oil and Natural Gas. Therefore, AS-17 on Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.

for SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 07.11.2015

www.selanoil.com

R. KAPUR
Chairman



DIGAL CARPETS LIMITED
CIN: L17202DL1999PLC120201

F E (INDIA) LIMITED

SELAN**SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD****SELAN**Regd. Office: J-47/1, Stryam Vihar, Dindurpur, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043
Website: www.selanoil.com E-mail: investors@selanoil.com Tele Fax No: 011-24-4200326 CIN: L14899DL1983PLC021445**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015**

PARTICULARS	₹ (in lacs)						
	3 months ended 30.09.15 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.15 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.14 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.15 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.14 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.15 (Audited)	
1. (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	1567	2003	2570	3752	5370	3493	
(b) Less: Profit Petroleum cost to Go	90	179	239	269	510	1564	
Total Income from Operations (net)	1577	1906	2331	3483	4860	7929	
2. Expenses							
a) Operating Expenses	169	196	169	365	325	691	
b) Changes in inventories of finished goods	7	(42)	(92)	(35)	(110)	(20)	
c) Employee expenses	100	127	119	227	273	529	
d) Royalty and Costs	100	112	94	221	191	414	
e) Depreciation	60	64	57	124	108	251	
f) Development of Hydrocarbon Properties amortised	538	585	795	1144	1424	2102	
g) Other expenses	157	156	137	313	200	616	
Total (a to g)	1161	1198	1240	2359	2472	4695	
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income Finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	416	708	1091	1124	2388	3064	
4. Other Income	200	279	293	487	589	1176	
5. Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	624	987	1384	1611	2977	4440	
6. Finance costs	1	1	1	2	2	14	
7. Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	623	986	1383	1609	2975	4426	
8. Exceptional items	162	-	-	162	-	-	
9. Profit before Tax	461	986	1383	1447	2975	4426	
10. Tax Expenses:							
a) Provision for Current Tax	89	210	290	309	624	919	
b) Deferred Tax	262	166	414	428	804	1000	
c) MAT Credit available for set off (2007)	(200)	(28)	(278)	(226)	(454)	(929)	
11. Net Profit After Tax	300	638	957	933	2091	2630	
12. Cash Profit	1181	1453	2184	2634	4339	6869	
13. Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/-)	1640	1640	1640	1640	1640	1640	
14. Reserves excl. Revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						26392	
15. Basic EPS (not annualised)	1.83	3.89	5.84	5.72	12.20	17.26	
Diluted EPS (not annualised)	1.83	3.89	5.84	5.72	12.20	17.26	
16. Aggregate of Public Shareholding							
- Number of Shares	9,687,754	9,687,754	9,343,784	9,687,754	9,343,784	9,633,208	
- Percentage of shareholding	59.07	59.07	56.97	59.07	56.97	58.74	
17. Promoters and promoter group shareholding							
a) Pledged/encumbered							
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Non encumbered							
- Number of shares	6,712,246	6,712,246	7,056,216	6,712,246	7,056,216	6,766,792	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	40.93	40.93	43.03	40.93	43.00	41.26	
18. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2015							
Opening-0, received during the period-1, remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter-0							

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES :

PARTICULARS	₹ (in lacs)	
	30.09.15	31.03.15
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Shareholders' Funds :		
(a) Share capital	1640	1640
(b) Reserves and Surplus	27332	26392
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	28972	28032
2. Non-current liabilities		
(a) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	7553	7125
(b) Long-term provisions	15	9
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	7568	7134
3. Current liabilities		
(a) Trade payables	329	2006
(b) Other current liabilities	245	829
(c) Short-term provisions	108	189
Sub-total - Current liabilities	682	3024
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	37222	38190
B. ASSETS		
1. Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets		
(b) Development of Hydrocarbon Properties (DHP)	1290	1333
(c) Long Term Loans and Advances	20234	20473
(d) Inventories relating to DHP	1929	1097
Sub-total - Non-current assets	24233	24327
2. Current assets		
(a) Inventories	341	295
(b) Trade receivables	1588	1505
(c) Cash and cash equivalents	10425	11466
(d) Short-term loans and advances	315	149
(e) Other current assets	316	445
Sub-total - Current assets	12985	13465
TOTAL - ASSETS	37222	38190

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07.11.2015. This has been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The selling price of crude oil is determined at the prevailing international market rates in US Dollars. Fluctuations in the international price of crude oil and Dollar vs Rupee Exchange rates, affect the profitability of the Company.
- The new wells in the Bakrol and Lohar fields are being put on regular production. In the Indira field, due to the complex nature of the oil and gas bearing payzones, the data continues to be extensively analyzed for optimal well completion and production. This process is expected to take additional time before the wells can be put on regular production.
- Oil and Gas production volumes could be subject to fluctuation during the next several quarters, as field development activities are gradually implemented.
- Exceptional items is an account of interest of ₹ 162 lacs for the period 01.04.2011 to 31.03.2015 on additional VAT payment of 1% of net sales (since recovered from IOC) vs 4% previously paid / recovered.
- The Company operates in a single segment of production of Oil and Natural Gas. Therefore, AS-17 on Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.



for SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 07.11.2015

www.selanoil.com

R. KAPUR
Chairman

	17.01	18.09	19.01	31.03	30.09	31.03
2,298.85	2,399.90	1,974.91	4,227.25	3,195.50	2,883.42	
1,899.89	1,864.30	1,052.07	2,193.55	2,001.25	4,715.97	
117.29	182.98	179.88	108.26	214.45	602.34	
91.75	3.87	(32.21)	(63.26)	(26.21)	(19.40)	
82.31	91.82	85.50	102.83	112.41	188.08	
37.18	22.16	30.78	54.54	62.57	100.48	
120.22	117.02	(38.44)	(58.74)	(40.25)	(49.00)	
184.88	168.02	545.48	342.28	261.91	631.70	
228.55	212.25	223.84	440.88	421.16	602.36	
1,916.86	1,757.52	1,783.43	2,688.28	1,472.91	7,119.43	
287.79	265.65	181.88	698.87	238.99	719.43	
38.18	18.05	36.42	46.13	26.42	87.96	
379.65	378.11	288.58	861.98	586.91	867.38	
1.50	0.71	1.09	2.25	2.58	5.98	
228.45	278.48	284.12	684.48	368.58	863.53	
-	-	158.13	-	158.13	148.36	
228.45	278.48	348.58	884.63	223.02	948.58	
107.84	86.82	96.41	198.69	147.12	261.11	
210.81	188.28	275.15	498.13	353.91	648.48	
278.81	188.58	270.58	468.75	683.91	688.49	
6.08	3.08	(8.01)	3.18	(8.19)	0.21	
(23.52)	9.12	6.28	(6.01)	6.38	(3.75)	
218.02	193.64	276.48	461.28	284.12	633.64	
34.00	24.85	23.98	31.30	23.98	23.99	
					1,217.93	
13.21	15.81	22.55	34.94	32.03	57.42	
10.22	10.81	22.85	34.00	32.03	57.41	

with effect 30 September 2015

THREE MONTHS ENDED	SIX MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED
30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014
5,91,02,819	5,91,62,919	6,80,11,476
48.28	49.28	49.28
-	-	-
-	-	-
6,06,75,388	6,08,72,856	6,08,66,245
100.00	100.00	100.00
50.74	50.74	50.74

3 months ended 30 September 2015

	₹ in Crores
1	1
2	2
3	3

Assets and Liabilities

	₹ in Crores	
	As at (current half year end) 30.09.2015	As at (previous year end) 31.03.2015
	24.98	23.89
	1,003.83	1,217.88
	1,068.03	1,241.54
	4.21	3.57
	2.44	2.43
	42.13	43.33
	29.29	78.98
	7.20	8.86
	69.84	59.54
	85.16	96.83
	729.85	703.42
	255.78	209.45
	272.85	417.12
	1,391.63	1,416.67
	2,888.88	2,781.35

This is viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited
carefully. Information of available securities issued/transfer records of the Company is given of

THREE MONTHS ENDED	SIX MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED
30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014
2,014.83	1,828.88	1,807.23
371.49	286.96	249.44
200.69	187.77	203.84

October 2015 and approved by the Board of Directors on 7 November 2015.
The Group operates in a single primary business segment, disclosure under Clause 41 of the

The shareholders and associates (the Group) are prepared in accordance with Accounting
for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Financial Statements' provided by the
AS-17, read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014.

Annual financial results for the year ended 31 March 2015.

of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2015 and
of with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and SEBI Ltd (SEBI) and is also

September 2014 of Rs. 1.77 million per annum. The financial results for the quarter and six months
ended 30 September 2015 and 30 June 2015 are available on the website of the Company, National
Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and SEBI Ltd (SEBI) and is also



On behalf of the Board
For Selan Exploration Technology Limited
Rajiv N. Wadia
Chairman